TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gasoline, Ltd.		07/21/1987	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fueletti, Ltd.
Street Address:	498 7th Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73546239	GAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mmisthal@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Marc P. Misthal

Address Line 1: 270 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc P. Misthal
Signature:	/Marc P. Misthal/
Date:	04/14/2005

Total Attachments: 1

source=Document#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0223

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

State o	of 1	New York)	
County	of,	New YORK)	SS

WHEREAS Gasoline, Ltd. of 498 7th Ave., NY, NY has adopted, used, and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent Office (collectively, "Marks"):

Registration No. 546,229, dated January 14, 1986; Registration No. 1,327,115, dated March 26, 1985; Registration No. 1,310,138, dated December 18, 1984; Registration No. 1,383,491, dated February 18, 1986; Registration No. 1,378,245, dated January 14, 1986; Registration No. 546,238, dated January 14, 1986; and

WHEREAS Fueletti, Ltd. of 498 7th Ave., NY, NY is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, Grover C. Brown has been duly appointed and qualified, pursuant to orders of April 14, 1987 and July 7, 1987 of the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware in and for New Castle County, in a cause entitled Marciano v. Nakash, et al, C. A. No. 7910, as custodian of all of the assets of Gasoline, Ltd., evidence of such appointment is attached hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grover C. Brown does hereby assign to Fueletti, Ltd. all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, respectively Nos. 546,229, 1,327,115, 1,310,138, 1,383,491, 1,378,245, 546,238,546,239.

GROVER C. BROWN Custodine, Ltd.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ /day of $\frac{1}{2}$ / $\frac{1}{2}$ / $\frac{1}{2}$, 1987

Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/14/2005

My Commission expires

May 31, 1989

Heavy Parks & CAURA No. 41 -4742612 Candidat in Carette Cayney 8 7 Candidate Spires May 51, 18 -

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003066 FRAME: 0224